Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices such as interest rates and equity prices will affect the
Consolidated Entity’s income and value of its holdings.

The Consolidated Entity’s activities expose it primarily to the financial risks of changes in interest rates on its cash
and cash equivalents.  It is the policy of the Consolidated Entity to manage their risks by continuously monitoring
interest rates.   There has been no change to the Consolidated Entity’s exposure to market risks or the manner in
which it manages and measures the risk from the previous period.

(i) Interest risk management

Interest rate risks are caused by fluctuations in interest rates which, in turn, are due to market factors.

Interest rate sensitivity

The Consolidated Entity’s main interest rate risk arises from cash and cash equivalents.  The following table
demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held
constant, of the consolidated entity’s profit/loss before taxes through the impact on cash and cash equivalents and
held to maturity investments with a decrease or an increase of 0.25% in interest rates.

 Consolidated Consolidated

 2025 2024

 $ $

Sensitivity

Cash and cash equivalents and other financial assets 767,522 1,172,199

Effect on profit or loss before taxes

Increase 0.25%   1,919 2,931

Decrease 0.25% (1,919) (2,931)

(ii) Price risk management

ORION METALS LIMITED
ACN 096 142 737

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED 28 FEBRUARY 2025

22

The Consolidated Entity did not hold any listed equity securities at reporting date.

18 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont’d)

Liquidity risk management

Liquidity risks are caused by the inability to raise the money needed to meet payment of liabilities as and when they
fall due.  The Consolidated Entity manages liquidity risk by maintaining of reserves and by continually monitoring
forecast and actual cash flows and cash balances. The parent entity raises equity for the Consolidated Entity’s